

## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

P.O. Box 867 Lowell, MA 01853 1-866-86NEPMC info@nepmc.com www.nepmc.com

## AREA PM CONSULTING FIRM RELOCATES TO MASSACHUSETTS

**Lowell, MA, 15 FEB. 2010** - NE Project Management Consultants, originally established in New Hampshire on February of 2006, by Nick Pangaro and Terry Yetsko, both PMPs, has announced the movement of the operation to Massachusetts.

"With the departure of Nick Pangaro, who was instrumental in establishing our initial vision and operations, it was felt that this move would allow NEPMC to better support the eastern Massachusetts engineering and technology sectors, which will continue to be our focus." said Mr. Yetsko. "We wish Mr. Pangaro best wishes and success in pursuit of his new opportunities." Mr. Yetsko added.

Mr. Yetsko has over 30 years of engineering and program management experience. Mr. Yetsko spent over 15 years with General Electric Automated Systems, 10 of those years as a Program Manager. Since leaving GE, he has been a Project Manager in the commercial industry, managing projects spanning a wide range of technologies and industries. These projects range from production and custom test equipment to control systems for both the extrusion coating industry and high powered radionavigation transmitters.

Mr. Yetsko is a graduate of Lehigh University with a B.S. in Electrical Engineering.

## About NE Project Management Consultants, LLC

**NE Project Management Consultants (NEPMC)** is a Massachusetts based company providing project management consulting services to companies within the Technology, Engineering, and Financial Services industries. **NEPMC** assists businesses to rapidly and measurably improve performance on projects resulting in both increased efficiency and corporate profitability.

For more information about NE Project Management Consultants, please visit our website at <a href="https://www.nepmc.com">www.nepmc.com</a>, contact Terry Yetsko at 866-866-3762, or write to <a href="mailto:info@nepmc.com">info@nepmc.com</a>.

"PMI" and "PMP" is a service or trademark registered in the United States and other nations.